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Welcome to IBRP Kingaroy Speedway

Welcome Competitors, Officials & Race Fans,

On Behalf of the South Burnett Speedway Club, I'd sincerely like to welcome you to the lan Boettcher
Race Parts Modified Sedan Kings Royal. This will be the eighth running of the Kings Royal event, although
the very first Kings Royal event was rained out and we never saw laps turned. The list of nominations is
extremely impressive and our club along with plenty of others is excited about the weekend ahead.
Providing that if all 81 Modified drivers who have nominated turn a lap this week, this year’s IBRP Kings
Royal will the biggest ever.

| personally would like to take this opportunity to thank everyone that has travelled such a large distance
to compete in this event. When you can attract such an amazing field of drivers to an event, you know the
action is going to be phenomenal all weekend.

Our hard working team is very passionate about speedway in particular SSA Sedans and look forward to
making this another huge success for everyone involved. We’d also like to thank our major sponsor lan
Boettcher Race Parts for their support of this event and continuing to back our venue. Without all of your
contributions, we wouldn’t be able to put this weekend together so thank you again for your support.

If it is your first time here, welcome to Kingaroy and please enjoy your stay. If you need to know anything
or have any query or concern, please don’t hesitate to ask any of our hard working club volunteers that

we have located around the track, as we are very willing to assist where we can.

Other than that, sit back, relax and enjoy the show, as we get set to crown another Kings Royal champion
on Sunday night for the 2019/20 season.

Yours in racing,
Travis Barron
President

South Burnett Speedway Club Inc
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Boeltcher
RECE FPRRTS
KINGARQOY SPEEDWAY RULES, REGULATIONS & GERERAL INFO

WARNING NOTICE

Motor racing is dangerous. It is a condition of admission that spectators and all persons attending this meeting do so entirely at
their own risk. All persons, corporations, clubs and associations having any connection with the promotion or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners and occupiers of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from liability or
damage to spectators and all other persons at the meeting, no matter whether for negligence or as occupier or on any other
basis and no matter whether such injury or damage be foreseeable or howsoever such injury or damage be caused. PATRONS
MUST ENTER GROUNDS AT THEIR OWN RISK.

INDEMNIFICATION

The promoters shall not be held responsible to any person or persons, company or syndicate, for injuries sustained by any
person, person and / or personnel. Nor will they (the Promoters) accept responsibility for the damage to any property what so
ever, regardless of whom it belongs. This also covers the loss of properties.

FLAG AND LIGHT SIGNALS

GREEN FLAG / LIGHT - Racing is go. YELLOW FLAG / LIGHT - Caution, slow down.

RED FLAG / LIGHT - Danger, stop ASAP BLACK FLAG w WHITE STRIPE — Caution Flag, report to steward
WHITE FLAG - Last Lap BLACK FLAG — Competitor is to withdraw ASAP

YELLOW FLAG w BLACK STRIPE — Noise Flag BLACK FLAG w WHITE DOT - Mechanical Defect, withdraw ASAP
CHEQUERED FLAG - Race completed BLUE FLAG w YELLOW DOT - Passing Flag

FOOD

There is several food and drink outlets situated surrounding the track. A wide variety of hot and cold food is available for
purchase, as well as hot and cold drinks.

ALCOHOL

The Kingaroy Speedway is strictly a NO B.Y.O. track. Management and security reserve the right upon entrance to the venue to
inspect bags, eskies or containers for the presence of alcohol. Alcohol is available for purchase at the “Bar” which is located
next to the Main control tower near the start finish line or up on the back straight “Hill Bar” located on the western side.

RESTROOM FACILITIES
Men's and ladies toilet facilities are available in both the pits and the public areas. The restroom facilities near the Main control
tower offer toilets, showers and change rooms.

EVENT CANCELLATION

Should it be deemed necessary, whether due to inclement weather, mechanical or electrical malfunctions or any other
unforeseen circumstances beyond the promoter’s control, to cancel the event before the SIXTH event, pass-out tickets for the
very next race meeting will be issued. No money will be refunded under any circumstance.

PIT AREA RESTRICTION

Unfortunately, we must restrict access to the pits unless you have a “pit pass”. We welcome you to look at the cars and talk to
the drivers after the race meeting, but we must ask that you refrain from this area during the race meeting. Dress code for the
pit area requires that closed shoes must be worn. If you want to gain access to the pits during a race meeting, you can
purchase a “Pit Entry Pass” from the Pit gates for only $10.00. The Pit Area is an alcohol free zone at all times. We welcome
you to come down to the pits for free, after the meeting has finished, to get your favourite drivers autograph!!!
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About the Kings Royal

The Kings Royal is back and bigger than ever in 2020. After
seven seasons, the club believes they have finally found an
excellent format that is fair to everyone and gives every
driver, even on the final night a realistic opportunity to make
the finals.
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2019 was a huge year for Modified Sedans with a hugely successful Kings Royal and the SSA
National Modified Sedan Title. Because of this and the ever growing interest in IBRP Kingaroy
Speedway and the IBRP Kings Royal, the club has attracted this impressive field this weekend.

Based on this, the IBRP Kings Royal VIII will pay out around $40,000 in cash with $26,000 of that
paid out during the A Main alone. This year’s winner will once again pocket a huge $10,000, but
the most important thing for everyone taking part will be that fact that all competitors will be
guaranteed a minimum of $200 for turning up and taking part in the biggest Modified Sedan event
in the country.

Kings Royal History

This will be the eighth running of the Kings Royal at IBRP Kingaroy Speedway. From what started
as an idea to showcase our great sedan divisions has quickly become one of the biggest and
richest paying Modified Sedan events in the country. After the first year’s event was washed out
during the 2013 Australia Day floods and massive weather event, the next six events have been
huge successes with only four people having won this prestigious event.

With a record list of nominations, this year’s event is shaping up to be a cracker.

Winner Runner-Up Third

Kings Royal | — 2013 Rain Rain Rain

Kings Royal Il - 2014 Greg Worling Aidan Raymont Ash Parkinson (VIC)
Kings Royal lll — 2015 Gavin Fletcher Justin Drew (VIC) Brett Baxter
Kings Royal IV — 2016 Gavin Fletcher Greg Worling Gary Pagel
Kings Royal V - 2017 Greg Worling Brett Baxter Rodney Pammenter
Kings Royal VI - 2018 Matty Smith Clint Noakes (WA) Rodney Pammenter
Kings Royal VII - 2019 Aidan Raymont Shane MacDonald Nathan MacDonald
Kings Royal VIII — 2020 7?? 27?7 P77
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Kings Royal VIII - Format

Friday Night 24 January 2020

e Hotlaps -5 laps only (FIRST TIME VISITING DRIVERS ONLY - NO EXCEPTIONS)
e 2rounds of heats —10 laps

Saturday Night 25 January 2020

e 3rounds of heats-10 laps

Sunday Night 26 January 2020

e Top 16 in points after night 2 are locked in automatically to the A Main. Top 16 since contest a
series of Dashes and Pole Shuffle to determine starting positions in A Main.

e Everyone else will run a Dash events. Every car gets the opportunity to move forward, potentially

all the way to pole position in the Kings Royal feature race. 90" in points, could still start from pole

position in the 50 lap A Main.

e Last Chance B Main - after all dashes there is one final change to make the show.

L Dash 71,73,75,77,79, 81, 83, 85, 87, 89 Top 2 transfer to ] Dash
K Dash 72,74,76,78, 80, 82, 84, 86, 88,90 Top 2 transfer to I Dash
J Dash 53, 55,57,59, 61, 63, 65, 67, 69 plus top 2 from L Dash Top 2 transfer to H Dash
I Dash 54,56, 58, 60, 62, 64, 66, 68,70 plus top 2 from K Dash Top 2 transfer to G Dash
H Dash 41, 43, 45, 47, 49, 51 plus top 2 from ] Dash Top 2 transfer to F Dash
G Dash 42,44, 46, 48,50, 52 plus top 2 from I Dash Top 2 transfer to E Dash
F Dash 29, 31, 33, 35, 37, 39 plus top 2 from H Dash Top 2 transfer to D Dash
E Dash 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40 plus top 2 from G Dash Top 2 transfer to C Dash
D Dash 17,19, 21, 23, 25, 27 plus top 2 from F Dash Winner to B Dash

C Dash 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28 plus top 2 from E Dash Winner to B Dash

B Dash 13, 14, 15, 16 plus winners from C & D Dashes Winner to A Dash

A Dash 8, 9,10, 11, 12 plus winner from B Dash Winner to Pole Shuffle
Pole Shuffle 1,2,3,4,5,6,7plus winner from A Dash (2 cars at a time - 2 laps)
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B Main 20 starters (20 laps) - top 6 transfer into A Main
1. 2" from C Dash 2. 2" from D Dash
3. 3 from C Dash 4, 3 from D Dash
5. 4™ from C Dash 6. 4™ from D Dash
7. 5t from C Dash 8. 5t from D Dash
9. 6% from C Dash 10. 6% from D Dash
11. 7% from C Dash 12. 7% from D Dash
13. 8% from C Dash 14. 8% from D Dash
15. 3 from E Dash 16. 3 from F Dash
17. 4™ from E Dash 18. 4™ from F Dash
19. 5t from E Dash 20. 5t from F Dash
A Main 24 starters (50 laps)
1. Pole Shuffle winner 2. 2" from Pole Shuffle
3. 3 from Pole Shuffle 4, 4™ from Pole Shuffle
5. 5t from Pole Shuffle 6. 6% from Pole Shuffle
7. 7% from Pole Shuffle 8. 8% from Pole Shuffle
9. 2" from A Dash 10. 37 from A Dash
11. 4™ from A Dash 12. 5t from A Dash
13. 6% from A Dash 14. 2" from B Dash
15. 3 from B Dash 16. 4™ from B Dash
17. 5t from B Dash 18. 6% from B Dash
19. B Main winner 20. 2" from B Main
21. 3 from B Main 22, 4™ from B Main
23. 5t from B Main 24. 6% from B Main

Please note - Delaware Restarts will be used throughout the entire Kings Royal VIII

o Pole Car has entire front row to themselves and can start on either:
» theinside lane (normally p1);
» the outside lane (normally p2);

= orin the middle of the front row.

0 All other cars will grid up 2 x 2 behind the leader, lap cars to the back.

Heat Points

Normal SSA heat points (as per the rule book) will be used throughout the Kings Royal.
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Friday

24" January, 2020.

e Modified Sedans
e Production sedans
e Modlites

Saturday

Night 1 of Racing
Heats & Finals
Heats & Finals

25 January, 2020.

® Modified Sedans
® Street Stocks
® Modlites

Sunday

Night 2 of racing
Heats & Finals
Heats & Finals

e Modified Sedans
e Junior Sedans
e Queens Royal

26" January, 2020.

Final night of racing
Heats & Finals
Heats & Finals
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Nominations | Kings Royal 8

Modified Sedans
Al Kye Walters T2 Jason Boss
ACT3 Greg Stevenson RK3 Anthony Gaunt
SC3 Craig Franz CR4 Shane MacDonald
G4 Glenn Pagel SB4 Darren Baldwin
CR5 Cameron Birch GL5 Richard Cook
SB5 Corey Stein V6 Damien Miller
CR7 Steve Jordan CR8 Rodney Pammenter
CR9 Brett Watson SB10 Stephen Geritz
GL11 Tony Coomber N11 Greg Worling
SB11 Chris Hams B12 Jake Hawkins
CR12 Brodie Boss SB13 Ben Stead
SC13 Will Roeser G15 Tim Atkin
N15 Max Clarke SC16 Michael Cheeseman
G16 Jim Cowley SC17 Thomas Hunter
SB17 Aaron Alcock BB18 Joel Berkley
RK18 Andrew Roberts MK19 Wayne Gilroy
SB19 Shaun Eyres CN21 Johnno Collins
M21 Kent Shelford RK22 Jack Cameron
SC22 Shannon Blackburn SC23 Josh Crang
CR24 David Head SB24 Scott McDermott
T25 Adam Jorgensen G27 Mark Raymont
G28 Aidan Raymont G29 Jessica O’'Meara
SC30 Jason Dreaver CR32 Nathan MacDonald
CR36 Matty Smith N36 David Jacobi
V37 Andrew Dike RK42 Brenton Scott
N47 Steven Quirk SB48 Brett Barron
B51 Rachel Hawkins CR54 Michael Shelford
SC55 Steve Blackburn SB55 Josh Harm
MK56 Darren Severs V56 Graham West
C58 Tim Weir B59 Darren Lester
V61l Matt Nelson M63 Brayden Pacey
B67 Jamie Love MK68 Gary Pagel
B69 Steven Love CR69 Jason Schloss
C69 Russell Harris RK71 Kevin Young
BW?72 Dean Ruthenberg CR73 Ash Volk
MK?75 Myles Gilroy CR81 Neil Crawford
BB81 Dennis Shallcross V87 Aaron Bunton
G87 Ty Francis V88 Ty Galley
V94 Rachel Pratt CR99 Jordan Cunningham
SB108 Alex Sweeney CR111 Peter White
SB193 Darren Ciesiolka
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Production Sedans (Friday night only)

Al Joel Berkley Q1 Josh Harm

M2 Sam Lack SB2 Simon Walker

M3 Josh Jarius G5 Dayne Francis

G6 Rick Hazelgrove L6 Jesse Martin
GL7 Teah Daley G8 Josh Crang
CR9 Ashley McKellar GL15 Dakota Laverty
BB16 Danielle Cook RK18 DJ Lennon
M21 Nicole Shelford R21 Lachlan Seawright
G22 Marshall Virtue G25 Selina Jennings
BB26 Gary Harris SB26 Nic Bleys
V26 Gemma Laidlaw N27 Wayne Bourke
M28 Scott Duthie SC28 Stephen Freeman
SC30 Leonie Knight RK31 Brooke Etherden
SB32 Brody Fraser M33 Brandon Jarius
SC36 Sarah Franz BB39 Mostert Woodrow
CR41 Kyle Rolands RK41 Matt Thomas
SB41 Darrell White SB44 Mitchell Bleys
SB48 Sheree Barron G51 Dan Cook
SB51 Paul Taylor N53 Ash Graham
N54 Jack Graham M63 Braydon Pacey
RK63 Beau Smithwick N65 Stuart Fawcett
CR68 Norm Townsend N81 Darren Dalton
CR85 Josh Arthur SB88 David Barbeler
GLI1 Timmy Coomber GL92 Jye Coomber
CR96 Amy Evans CR98 Chris Evans
RK99 Jackson Thomas

Modlites (Friday & Saturday nights)

Q3 Callum Beerling Q5 Luke Fraser
Q7 Jaydn Stone Q9 Julian Olley
Q11 Joshua Smith Q17 Neil Gregson
N19 Joel Smith Q20 Bevan Collins
Q21 Casey Collins Q22 Kurt Grambower
Q23 Abi Meehan Q25 Terry Leerentveld
Q32 Anthony Stewart Q33 Pacey Clegg
Q41 Sean Egan N45 Jared Stephenson
Q45 Dylan Hunter Q47 Chris Were
Q48 Nathan Politch Q51 Nik Keeley
Q55 David Peters Q56 Sean Rose
Q64 Cathy Pammenter Q66 Sean Butcher
Q74 Sam Gollschewsky Q82 Mitch Pammenter
Q84 Warren Hooper Q99 Brayden Preston

www.kingaroyspeedway.com.au
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Street Stocks (Saturday night only)

Q1 Matt Nelson CR2 Matt Langton

CR6 Ken Iseppi SB10 Ben Stead
V11 Rob Faux SB17 Dylan Jarman
CR21 Jarrod lacano CR23 Robert Trapp
RK23 Matthew Storer SB25 Derek Richards
SB27 Dion Wood G33 Ryan Kahler
SB33 Darren Ciesiolka SC39 Gordon Midolo
SB48 Sheree Barron V62 Jayden Blomley

C66 Belinda McCoubrie RK67 Tony Wust

RK68 Ken Simpson C77 Peter Thompson

V77 Jo Storer SB81 Michelle Barbeler
SB82 Travis Hutchison C82 Terri-Anne Cornelissen
RK83 John Roycroft SB88 Nathan Barbeler
GL93 Amanda Coomber SB93 Troy Richards
BB94 Brandon Hough C94 Samantha Killick
SB96 Ben Langton SB97 Greg Langton
BW99 Ian Hardsman SC99 Callum Auld
SB777 Brad Mendes

Junior Sedans — Top Stars (Sunday night only)

SC4 Riley Coutts V5 Darcy Wilson
M7 Jayden Hancock RK8 Harry Doyle
CR8 Mason Pammenter C12 Brodie Hollyman
B19 J] Hamilton RK22 Mason Cameron
SB24 Kipp Barron SB33 Joshua Ciesiolka
MK68 Olivia Muscat N1 Braith Hogan
V85 Rhys Meakins SB86 Dane Anderson

Junior Sedans — New Stars (Sunday night only)

MK3 Chloe Lebeter G5 Taryn Francis
CR7 Em Whell SB7 Riley Hutchison
G8 Braydon Steffens CR12 Bailey Payne
M17 Cooper Reid V17 Dylan Barrow
GL21 Jake Coomber SB22 Charlotte Christensen
R23 Brodie Shephard SB27 Hannah Christensen
MK27 Jack Menzies RK33 Tyson Jennings
M38 Jackalyn Lyons G51 Khan Thoroughgood
B76 Imogen Skyes M99 Levi O'Brien
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Queens Royal — Top Stars (Sunday night only)

SB2 Kristy Bonsey GL7 Teah Daley
SC8 Kayla Stokes M9 Stefani Ameduri
GL15 Dakota Laverty M16 Danielle Cook
M21 Nicole Shelford G25 Selina Jennings
V26 Gemma Laidlaw SC30 Leonie Knight
RK31 Brooke Etherden SB32 Maddi McGee
SB33 Jessica Ciesiolka SC36 Sarah franz
M36 Tanya Matthews SB41 Jacki Cunningham
SB48 Sheree Barron V52 Zoey Salau
V62 Brooke Ferguson G66 Chrissy Scotney
V66 Belinda McCoubrie C77 Felicity Roycroft
V77 Jo Storer SB81 Samantha Barbeler
(82 Terri-Anne Cornelissen V84 Courtney Meakins
SB88 Chantelle Barbeler SB88 Michelle Barbeler
GL93 Amanda Coomber C94 Samantha Killick
CR96 Amy Evans

Queens Royal — New Stars (Sunday night only)

G2 Sophie Mead M2 Neisa Rasmussen
G5 Marni Robertson G6 Jessica Biddle
SB10 Vicki Oliver SB11 Kirstie Harm
SB17 Bec Jones RK18 Vicky Buckenham
SB26 Cassie Bleys BB30 Belinda Gooden
G33 Tahlia Goodman-Jones M38 Jorja Lyons
BB39 Stephanie Fricke SC39 Kristina Midolo
SB44 Amanda Seiler SB48 Sonia Nelson
L53 Donna Graham M63 Melinda Wright
RK63 Dakota Smithwick RK83 Belinda Chalcraft
G97 Bree Wright
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IBRP are a family owned business who has been in
Motorsport Retail for over 15 years. Being a family
business who also race, we strive for excellence in
customer service and as racers ourselves know what it
takes to reach the pinnacle in racing. Their sales team
at lan Boettcher Race Parts has a great combination of
experience and youth who have been involved in

Motorsport as drivers, car owners and crew members
of successful race team.

“As racers ourselves we know that having the right part for
the right job can make all the difference.”

IBRP stock a massive range of parts and
offer them at very competitive prices. With
over 100 years combined racing knowledge
to call upon, you can be assured that they
will not just sell you a part, they will help
you choose the right part. In 1999, a major
commitment to the industry was made by
IBRP, with the commencement of a retail
Speedway business in Ipswich, QLD. IBRP
has since come of age, with a state of the
art showroom, parts warehouse and Race
Car Fabrication area in a purpose built
27,000 ft? facility.

IBRP offers high performance race parts from leading Australian and overseas manufactures. IBRP’s focus is on
Dirt Track Speedway, but also offers Drift, Drag, Touring and Go Kart high performance products. IBRP is the
largest Speedway focused outlet in Australia and has become the number 1 Late Model and Super Sedan specialist
in Australia.

“Be assured that at IBRP we won’t just sell you any part, we
will see you get the RIGHT PART.”
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Heavy Haulage - Bulk Transport - Fuel Storage & Transport
Land Clearing & Grinding - Site Construction & Rehab
Heavy Plant &§ Equipment Hire - Crane Hire

Fluid 7 Water Store & Transfer - Bulk Landscape Supplies

www.corbets.com.au
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RECE PARTS

IBRP have a large range of products for the
Hot Rod and High Performance Street Car
Enthusiast and with our two full time
fabricators in our fabrication facility, we
can help with your custom fabrication
requirements. Whether it be a small
welding job or work required on your race
car.

IBRP stock a massive range of Aeroflow Performance with everything from
fittings and braided lines to Silicone Bends and Fuel Pumps on the shelf

and if it’s not in stock you can rest assured we can get any item Aeroflow
has in stock next business day.

In 2016, IBRP acquired Motorsport Fuels and the Queensland State

Distributorship for ELF Race Fuels. For more than 45 years, ELF has been a
competitive, innovative and successful brand. Thanks to years devoted to
motorsport research and innovation, ELF products will allow you to &

achieve excellence. "y
MOTORSPORT
FUELS
IBRP stock, ELF LMS Oxygenated race Fuel, ELF Race Methanol, Race Spec motorsportfusis.cam.au

E85, AVGAS Leaded Race Fuel, Recochem Methanol and the most exciting
brand to hit Australian shores — Renegade Race fuel!

% IBRP also have a fully stocked race trailer that
travels to many events around the South East
Corner, including most IBRP Kingaroy
Speedway events. Pop down to the pits this
. weekend, to check it out for yourself and say
meet Shane Milburn who has a lot of
knowledge and expertise in the speedway
game.

In the lead up to any event, ring the team in
advance at the shop on (07) 3067 3411 to
bring your parts to the track.
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Run Sheet | 24 Jan 20

# Time Division Event Laps

9:00am Pit Gates Officially Open - access prior is acceptable
9:00am Scrutineering commences

2:00pm Main Gates Open

3:30pm Drivers Briefing

- 5:00 PM Modified Sedans Grand Parade
1 5:15 PM Modlites Heat 1 8 laps
2 5:22 PM Modlites Heat 2 8 laps
3 5:29 PM Production Sedans Heat 1 8 laps
4 5:36 PM Production Sedans Heat 2 8 laps
5 5:43 PM Production Sedans Heat 3 8 laps
6 5:50 PM Production Sedans Heat 4 8 laps
7 5:57 PM Modified Sedans Hotlaps - 1st timer visitors 5 laps
8 6:10 PM Modlites Heat 3 8 laps
9 6:17 PM Modlites Heat 4 8 laps
10 6:24 PM Modified Sedans Heat 1 10 laps
11 6:34 PM Modified Sedans Heat 2 10 laps
12 6:44 PM Modified Sedans Heat 3 10 laps
13 6:54 PM Modified Sedans Heat 4 10 laps
14 7:04 PM Modified Sedans Heat 5 10 laps
15 7:14 PM Modified Sedans Heat 6 10 laps
16 7:24 PM Modified Sedans Heat 7 10 laps
17 7:34 PM Production Sedans Heat 5 8 laps
18 7:41 PM Production Sedans Heat 6 8 laps
19 7:48 PM Production Sedans Heat 7 8 laps
20 7:55 PM Production Sedans Heat 8 8 laps
- 8:02 PM Interval / Pit Walk
21 8:15 PM Modified Sedans Heat 8 10 laps
22 8:25 PM Modified Sedans Heat 9 10 laps
23 8:35 PM Modified Sedans Heat 10 10 laps
24 8:45 PM Modified Sedans Heat 11 10 laps
25 8:55 PM Modified Sedans Heat 12 10 laps
26 9:05 PM Modified Sedans Heat 13 10 laps
27 9:15 PM Modified Sedans Heat 14 10 laps
28 9:25 PM Production Sedans BMain 1 15 laps
29 9:35 PM Production Sedans B Main 2 15 laps
30 9:45 PM Modlites Feature Race 20 laps
31 10:00 PM Production Sedans Feature Race 25 laps

Join us in the pits once racing has finished to meet your favourite drivers
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Program | 24 Jan 20

EVENT -  5:00pm Grand Parade Modified Sedans
EVENT 1  5:15pm Heat 1 Modlites 8 Laps

1. Julian Olly Q9 2. Bevan Collins Q20
3. Terry Leerentveld Q25 4. Chris Were Q47
5. Sean Egan Q41 6. Anthony Stewart Q32
7. Nathan Politch Q48 8. Casey Collins Q21
9. Sean Rose Q56 10. Jadyn Stone Q7

11. Kurt Grambower Q22 12. Nik Keeley Q51

13. Sam Gollschewsky 14. Cathy Pammenter

EVENT 2 5:22pm Heat 2 Modlites 8 Laps

1. Mitch Pammenter Q82 2. Callum Beerling Q3
3. Sean Butcher Q66 4. Warren Hooper Q84
5. Dylan Hunter Q45 6. Pacey Clegg Q33
7. Neil Gregson Q17 8. Luke Fraser Q5
9. Joel Smith Q19 10. Brayden Preston Q99
11. Abi Meehan Q23 12. Josh Smith Q11
13. Jared Stephenson 14. David Peters

EVENT 3 5:29pm Heat 1 Production Sedans 8 Laps

1. Sam Lack M2 2. Josh Jarius M3
3. Simon Walker SB2 4. Selina Jennings G25
5. Rick Hazelgrove G6 6. Nic Bleys SB26
7. Teah Daley GL7 8. Josh Crang G8
9. Joel Berkley Al 10. Ashley McKellar CR9

11. Leonie Knight SC30 12. Jackson Thomas RK99

13. Danielle Cook BB16

EVENT 4 5:36pm Heat 2 Production Sedans 8 Laps

1. DJLennon RK18 2. Lachlan Seawright R21
3. Marshall Virtue G22 4. Matt Thomas RK41
5. Josh Arthur CR85 6. Jesse Martin N6
7. Gemma Laidlaw V26 8. Mitchell Bleys SB44
9. Scott Duthie M28 10. Stephen Freeman SC28

11. Brooke Etherden RK31 12. Chris Evans CR98

13. Nicole Shelford M21
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EVENT 5 5:43pm Heat 3
1. Brody Fraser SB32
3. Beau Smithwick RK63
5. Gary Harris BB26
7. David Barbeler SB88
9. Timmy Coomber GLI91
11. Josh Harm Q1
13. Dakota Laverty GL15

Production Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Sarah Franz

Mostert Woodrow

Kyle Rolands
Wayne Bourke
Amy Evans
Ash Graham

8 Laps
SC36
BB39
CR41
N27
CR96
N53

EVENT 6 5:50pm Heat 4 Production Sedans 8 Laps
1. Brandon Jarius M33 2. Brayden Pacey M63
3. Stuart Fawcett N65 4. Dayne Francis G5
5. Norm Townsend CR68 6. Darren Dalton N81
7. Darrell White SB41 8. Sheree Barron SB48
9. Jye Coomber GL92 10. Dan Cook G51
11. Paul Taylor SB51 12. Jack Graham N54
Modified Sedans -
EVENT 7 5:57pm Hot Laps (New Attendees ONLY) 6 Laps
EVENT 8 6:10pm Heat 3 Modlites 8 Laps
1. Sam Gollschewsky Q74 2. Josh Smith Q11
3. Abi Meehan Q23 4. Brayden Preston Q99
5. Joel Smith Q19 6. Casey Collins Q21
7. Neil Gregson Q17 8. Anthony Stewart Q32
9. Dylan Hunter Q45 10. Chris Were Q47
11. Sean Butcher Q66 12. Bevan Collins Q20
13. Mitch Pammenter Q82 14. Cathy Pammenter Q64

@ Ken Mills

TOYOTA

Toyota
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EVENT 9

=

EVENT 10

EVENT 11

S ° B B

- bd B be

- bd B be

6:17pm Heat 4 Modlites
Jared Stephenson N45 2. Nik Keeley
Kurt Grambower Q22 4. Jaydn Stone
Sean Rose Q56 6. Luke Fraser
Nathan Politch Q48 8. Pacey Clegg
Sean Egan Q41 10. Warren Hooper
Terry Leerentveld Q25 12. Callum Beerling
Julian Olley Q9 14. David Peters

Sponsored by Westlink Petroleum

6:24pm Heat 1 Modified Sedans
Brett Watson CR9 2. Antony Gaunt
Craig Franz SC3 4. Chris Hams
Shane MacDonald CR4 6. Brodie Boss
Glenn Pagel G4 8. Corey Stein
Cameron Birch CR5 10. Tim Atkin
Steve Jordan CR7 12. Richard Cook

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

6:34pm Heat 2 Modified Sedans
Jason Boss T2 2. Jim Cowley
Greg Worling N11 4. Greg Stevenson
Tony Coomber GL11 6. Darren Baldwin
Jake Hawkins B12 8. Shaun Eyres
Will Roeser SC13 10. Damien Miller
Max Clarke N15 12. Rodney Pammenter

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

8 Laps
Q51
Q7
Q5
Q33
Q84
Q3
Q55

10 Laps
RK3
SB11
CR12
SB5
G15
GL5

10 Laps
Gle
ACT3
SB4
SB19
V6
CR8
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EVENT 12

EVENT 13

EVENT 14

EVENT 15

A B Im hd B s - bd B be

- bd B be

6:44pm

Michael Cheeseman

Scott McDermott
Mark Raymont
Wayne Gilroy
Kent Shelford
Andrew Dike

6:54pm
Josh Crang
Rachel Hawkins
Joel Berkley
Jessica O’'Meara
Darren Severs
Jack Cameron

7:04pm
Kye Walters
Brett Barron
Steven Love
Graham West

Nathan MacDonald

Matt Nelson

7:14pm
Braydon Pacey
Ty Galley
Mick Shelford
Kevin Young
Matty Smith
Tim Weir

SC16
SB24
G27

MK19

M21
V37

SC23
B51
BB18
G29

MK56

RK22

Al
SB48
B69
V56
CR32
V61l

M63
V88
CR54
RK71
CR36
C58

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Stephen Geritz
Aaron Alcock
Andrew Roberts
Ben Stead
Johnno Collins

Shannon Blackburn
Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Steven Quirk
Gary Pagel
Aidan Raymont
Jason Dreaver
David Jacobi
Brenton Scott

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

David Head
Adam Jorgensen
Steve Blackburn
Josh Harm
Myles Gilroy

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Jamie Love

Jason Schloss
Alex Sweeney
Dean Rothenberg
Neil Crawford

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

vdraulink

Hose and Fittings

Best under pressure

Kingaroy

10 Laps
SB10
SB17
RK18
SB13
CN21
SC22

10 Laps
N47
MK68
G28
SC30
N36
RK42

10 Laps
CR24
T25
SC55
SB55
MK75

10 Laps
B67
CR69
SB108
BW72
CR81

19|



olc

eanut Company
of Australia

A BEGA COMPANY

1. Ty Francis G87 2. Aaron Bunton V87
3. Thomas Hunter SC17 4. Rachel Pratt Vo4
5. Russell Harris C69 6. Jordan Cunningham CR99
7. Peter White CR111 8. Darren Ciesiolka SB193
9. Ash Volk CR73 10. Dennis Shallcross BB81
11. Darran Lester B59 12.

1. Danielle Cook BB16 2. Leonie Knight SC30
3. Josh Harm Q1 4. Scott Duthie M28
5. Joel Berkley Al 6. Josh Crang G8
7. Nic Bleys SB26 8. Jesse Martin N6
9. Rick Hazelgrove G6 10. Marshall Virtue G22
11. Simon Walker SB2 12. DJ Lennon RK18
13. Sam Lack M2

1. Jackson Thomas RK99 2. Brooke Etherden RK31
3. Stephen Freeman SC28 4. Ashley McKellar CR9
5. Wayne Bourke N27 6. Gemma Laidlaw V26
7. Teah Daley GL7 8. Josh Arthur CR85
9. Selina Jennings G25 10. Dayne Francis G5
11. Josh Darius M3 12. Lachlan Seawright R21
13. Nicole Shelford M21
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Major Sponsors

Boetlcher

RAC= PARTS

40 Belar Street, Ipswich Qld 4305
07 3067 3411

www.ianboettcherraceparts.com.au
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http://www.ianboettcherraceparts.com.au/

EVENT 19 7:48pm Heat 7

Production Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Ash Graham
Timmy Coomber
Darrell White
Gary Harris
Stuart Fawcett
Brandon Jarius

Sponsored by Ken Mills Toyota

1. Jack Graham N54
3. Amy Evans CR96
5. Sheree Barron SB48
7. Kyle Rolands CR41
9. Matt Thomas RK41
11. Sarah Franz SC36
EVENT 20 7:55pm Heat 8
1. Chris Evans CR98
3. Dan Cook G51
5. Mitchell Bleys SB44
7. Darren Dalton N81
9. Mostert Woodrow BB39
11. Brayden Pacey M63
13. Dakota Laverty GL15

Production Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Paul Taylor

Jye Coomber
David Barbeler
Norm Townsend
Beau Smithwick
Brody Fraser

Sponsored by Ken Mills Toyota

,—1 p ./" S 7- =

ICE FARTS

Interval

8 Laps
N53
GL91
SB41
BB26
N65
M33

8 Laps
SB51
GL92
SB88
CR68
RK63
SB32
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EVENT 21

1.
3.
5.
7.
9. Adam Jorgensen

KINGAROY EQUIPMENT SALES
17/',@(!\ A L

m VWELDERS

m AIR COMPRESSORS
m POwWER ToOLS

m GENERATORS
m VWORKSHOP EQUIPMENT = KINCHROME STOCKISTS
m HaAND TOOLS

Specialising in :

m OTECH OIL

m STEEL SALES

Y |

8:15pm
Tim Weir
Matty Smith
Peter White
Russell Harris

11. Josh Cran

EVENT 22

1.
3.
5.
7.
9.
11.

EVENT 23

EVENT 24

O I U1 B

—_
=

“bd 'Ed =

8:25pm
Brenton Scott
Ash Volk
Kevin Young
Mick Shelford
Ty Galley
Ty Francis

8:35pm
Matt Nelson

Darren Severs

Jason Dreaver
Steven Love
Brett Barron

Braydon Pacey

8:45pm
Andrew Dike
David Jacobi
Graham West

Aidan Raymont
Rachel Hawkins

David Head

B Cnr River Rd & Bunya Hwy (opposite Ken Mills Toyota) B p:(07) 241636911 B

Heat 8

Heat 9

Heat 10

Heat 11

C58
CR36

CR111

C69
T25
SC23

RK42
CR73
RK71
CR54
V88
G87

Vel
MK56
SC30
B69
SB48
M63

V37
N36
V56
G28
B51
CR24

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Darren Lester
Josh Harm

Jordan Cunningham

Gary Pagel
Steven Quirk

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Neil Crawford

Darren Ciesiolka

Alex Sweeney
Jason Schloss
Jamie Love

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Myles Gilroy

Dean Rothenberg
Steve Blackburn

Rachel Pratt
Aaron Bunton

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Dennis Shallcross

Kent Shelford

Jessica O’'Meara

Joel Berkley

Thomas Hunter

Kye Walters

10 Laps

B59
SB55
CR99
MK68
N47

10 Laps

CR81
SB193
SB108
CR69
B67

10 Laps
MK74
BW72
SC55
V94
V87

10 Laps
BB81
M21
G29
BB18
SC17
Al
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EVENT 25  8:55pm Heat 12 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Shannon Blackburn SC22 2. Jack Cameron RK22
3. Tim Atkin G15 4. Nathan MacDonald CR32
5. Shane Eyres SB19 6. Wayne Gilroy MK19
7. Brodie Boss CR12 8. Mark Raymont G27
9. Aaron Alcock SB17 10. Scott McDermott SB24
11. Stephen Geritz SB10 12. Michael Cheeseman SC16

EVENT 26 9:05pm Heat 13 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Richard Cook GL5 2. Steve Jordan CR7
3. Johnno Collins CN21 4. Cameron Birch CR5
5. Ben Stead SB13 6. Jake Hawkins B12
7. Andrew Roberts RK18 8. Shane MacDonald CR4
9. Chris Hams SB11 10. Craig Franz SC3
11. Jim Cowle Glé6 12. Jason Boss T2

EVENT 27 9:15pm Heat 14 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Rodney Pammenter CR8 2. Max Clarke N15
3. Damien Miller Vé 4. Will Roeser SC13
5. Corey Stein SB5 6. Glenn Pagel G4
7. Darren Baldwin SB4 8. Tony Coomber GL11
9. Greg Stevenson ACT3 10. Greg Worling N11
11. Antony Gaunt RK3 12. Brett Watson CR9

ReriormanceAppare/)

ABN; 9,1 589,163,648
AUTHORISED DISTRIBUTOR FOR DIRT DOG GEAR
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EVENT 28

EVENT 29

EVENT 30

9:25pm B Main 1 Production Sedans 15 Laps

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsored by Ken Mills Toyota

9:35pm B Main 2 Production Sedans 15 Laps

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsored by Ken Mills Toyota

9:45pm A Main Modlites 20 Laps
2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsored by Westlink Petroleum
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EVENT 31 10:00pm A Main Production Sedans 25 Laps

~NEH S e

9. 10.
11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsore d by Ken Mill Toyota

B SELEREATHIONG

Owner operator with over 25 years experience.

specialising in Dams, Drainage / Erosion Control,
Road Works, Stick raking and Land Clearing.

Hitachi DX193L, Grader FG35, 325hp Steiger & 126t Laser Scoop

Covering Wide Bay, North, Sowtiv and
Cendrol Burnett areas, Quotty ovoilabple

QUALITY WORK - DONE ONCE - DONE RIGHT
Phone Brad on 4168 5949 or 0427 762 087
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== Modifed Sedans, Street Stocks Series Round 1, Production Sedans

Junior Sedans, Modlites & Wingless Sprints o
_!.‘-...E' ! :.---"" ?M‘ "};f(

- Mevember 1G¢h SHring Specatemlar
V8 Dirt Modifieds, Modified Sedans,
Frnductmn Sedans, Street Stock Series Round 2, Junior SE.'dans

* Becambar. 14eh Chrfisemas Cop ™

== """ QLD Super Sedan Title, Street Stock Series Round 3 mae
s,;m-.; 2+ —w» Production Sedans & Lightning Sprints ‘iﬂj‘i

o

o =
¥ anmary, 24¢h - 26¢h Kings Reyal 202@

Night |1 - Modified Sedans Kings Royal, Production Sedans & Modlites
Night 2 - Modified Sedans Kings Royal, Street Stock Series Round 4, Junior Sedans & Modlites
Night 3 - Modified 5edans Kings Royal & Queens Royal

o mf@m ) Wacl Amemmmm HiEhEs 5@&?&?@ f

_ Street Stock Stampede 51000 To Win, National 4's
ZEE Late Models, Junior S5edans & Lightning Sprints
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= Modined Sedans., Production Sedans, National 4's
Junmr Sedans & QLD Super Sedan Series| .
"F"iuff‘f

&ﬂ@g? Sird Kingaray, Shew, Meeting

Modified Sedans, Production Sedans, Street Stocks, -
Junior Sedans, Modlites & National 4's

-—

—,

-—-'_._

Fhotagraphy by
SFT o= ESENs

W@mmmmwgﬂmm

'WWH’.KINGAROYSPEEDWAY. COM.AU
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Col’s Fibreglass - Best Presented

For the drivers who is judged to have the best presented Modified Sedan and crew at this season’s IBRP
Kings Royal.

Prize — Both sides of fibreglass panels (front guards x2, doors x2 and rear quarters x2)

Col’s Fibreglass - Hard Charger #1

For the Modified Sedan driver that passes the most amount of cars in the B Main but DOESN'T make the
A Main.

Prize — Front Guard

Col’s Fibreglass - Hard Charger #2

For the Modified Sedan driver that passes the second most amount of cars in the B Main but DOESN'T
make the A Main.

Prize — Front Guard

Col’s Fibreglass - Lucky Last in the Feature

For the Modifed Sedan driver that finishes 24" in the 50 lap feature race

Prize — New Fibreglass Boot Panel

Col’s Fibreglass - Dead Last Award

For the Modified Sedan driver that is dead last in points after the entire weekend.

Prize — New Fibreglass Bonnet
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Run Sheet |

# Time
9:00am
9:00am
2:00pm
3:00pm

- 4:00 PM
1 4:15 PM
2 4:22 PM
3 4:29 PM
4 4:36 PM
5 4:43 PM
6 4:50 PM
7 5:00 PM
8 5:10 PM
9 5:20 PM
10 5:30 PM
11 5:40 PM
12 5:50 PM
13 6:00 PM
14 6:07 PM
15 6:14 PM
16 6:21 PM
17 6:28 PM
18 6:35 PM
19 6:45 PM
20 6:55 PM
21 7:05 PM
22 7:15 PM
23 7:25 PM
24 7:35 PM
- 7:45 PM
25 8:00 PM
26 8:20 PM
27 8:40 PM
28 8:50 PM
29 9:00 PM
30 9:10 PM
31 9:20 PM
32 9:30 PM
33 9:40 PM
34 9:50 PM

Join us in the pits once racing has finished to meet your favourite drivers

Division

Pit Gates Officially Open - access prior is acceptable
Scrutineering commences

Main Gates Open
Drivers Briefing
Modified Sedans
Modlites
Modlites

Street Stocks
Street Stocks
Street Stocks
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modlites
Modlites

Street Stocks
Street Stocks
Street Stocks
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Interval / Pit Walk

Street Stocks
Modlites
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans
Street Stocks

Event

Grand Parade
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
Heat 15
Heat 16
Heat 17
Heat 18
Heat 19
Heat 20
Heat 21
Heat 3
Heat 4
Heat 4
Heat5
Heat 6
Heat 22
Heat 23
Heat 24
Heat 25
Heat 26
Heat 27
Heat 28

B Main
Feature Race
Heat 29
Heat 30
Heat 31

Heat 32

Heat 33

Heat 34
Heat 35
Feature Race

Laps

8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps

10 laps
20 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
10 laps
25 laps

www.kingaroyspeedway.com.au
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Program | 25 Jan 20

EVENT -  4:00pm Grand Parade

EVENT 1 4:15pm Heat 1

1. Sean Rose

3. Scott Lehfeldt

5. Terry Leerentveld
7. Julian Olley

9. Mitch Pammenter
11. Callum Beerling

13. Anthoni Stewart Q32 . Joel Smith Q19

EVENT 2 4:22pm Heat 2

1. Casey Collins
3. Bevan Collins
5. Dakota Laverty
7. Chris Were

9. Abi Meehan
11. Neil Gregson
13. Dylan Hunter

Matt Langton

Ben Stead

Belinda McCoubrie
Matthew Storer
Derek Richards
Travis Hutchison
Ben Rasmussen

@R o Nmwe

EVENT 4 4:36pm Heat 2

John Roycroft
Matt Nelson
Dylan Jarman
Ken Simpson
. Jo Storer

1 Ryan Khaler

\0.\'9"932“

Q56
Q55
Q25
Q9

Q82

Q21
Q20
Q41
Q47
Q23
Q17
Q45

CR2
SB10
C66
RK23
SB25
BB82
G66

RK83
Q1
SB17
RK68
V77
G33

Modified Sedans

Modlites

2.
4,
6.
8.
10

Cathy Pammenter
Jared Stephenson
Kurt Grambower

Sean Butcher
Nathan Politch
. Pacey Clegg

Modlites

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Jadyn Stone

Sam Gollschewsky

Warren Hooper
Josh Smith

Brayden Preston

Luke Fraser

EVENT 3 4:29pm Heat 1

Street Stocks

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Sheree Barron
Rob Faux

Jarrod Iacano
Peter Thompson
Dion Wood
Darren Ciesiolka

Street Stocks

2

4,
6.
8

Nathan Barbeler
Troy Richards
Fletcher Smith
Robert Trapp
Callum Auld
Brad Mendes

8 Laps
Q64
N45
Q22
Q66
Q48
Q33

8 Laps
Q7
Q74
Q84
Q11
Q99
Q5

8 Laps
SB48
Vi1
CR21
C77
SB27
SB33

8 Laps
SB88
SB93
BB94
CR23
SC99
SB777
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| Call Today
HANS CRANE HIRE My dad says ‘Never accept lifts from strangers”

I.II\I
1wl 07 4162 1801

EVENT 5 4:43pm Heat 3 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1. Gordon Midolo SC39 2. Ken Iseppi CR6
3. Brandon Hough BB94 4. Jayden Bromeley V62
5. Amanda Coomber GL93 6. Tony Wust RK67
7. Samantha Killick C94 8. Ben Langton SB96
9. Greg Langton SB97 10. Michelle Barbeler SB81
11. Ian Hardsman BW99 12. Terri-Anne Cornelissen €82

EVENT 6 4:50pm Heat 15 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Jason Boss T2 2. Jason Schloss CR69
3. Thomas Hunter SC17 4. Greg Stevenson ACT3
5. Tim Atkin G15 6. Corey Stein SB5
7. Darren Severs MK56 8. Adam Jorgensen T25
9. Richard Cook GL5 10. Myles Gilroy MK?75
11. Russell Harris C69 Ty Galley V88

EVENT 7 5:00pm Heat 16 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Michael Cheeseman SC16 2. Stephen Geritz SB10
3. Jamie Love B67 4. David Jacobi N36
5. Jim Cowley G16 6. Ty Francis G87
7. Kye Walters Al 8. Andrew Dike V37
9. Steve Jordan CR7 10. Darren Baldwin SB4
11. Kevin Youn RK71 Jordan Cunningham

EVENT 8 5:10pm Heat 17 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Brett Watson CR9 2. Steven Quirk N47
3. Antony Gaunt RK3 4. Brett Barron SB48
5. Kent Shelford M21 6. Andrew Roberts RK18
7. Joel Berkley BB18 8. Will Roeser SC13
9. Nathan MacDonald CR32 10. Wayne Gilroy MK19
11. Darran Lester B59 12. Alex Sweeney SB108
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JOIN US ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND STAY UPDATED

Search for

“Kingaroy Speedway”

facebook

EVENT 9 5:20pm Heat 18 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Greg Worling N11 2. Matt Nelson Vé61l
3. Cameron Birch CR5 4. Ben Stead SB13
5. Gary Pagel MK68 6. Mick Shelford CR54
7. Rodney Pammenter CR8 8. Jake Hawkins B12
9. Damien Miller V6 10. Max Clarke N15
11. Aidan Raymont G28 12. Peter White CR111

EVENT 10 5:30pm Heat 19 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Graham West V56 2. Craig Franz SC3
3. Aaron Alcock SB17 4. Steven Love B69
5. Braydon Pacey M63 6. Steve Blackburn SC55
7. Rachel Hawkins B51 8. Aaron Bunton V87
9. Brenton Scott RK42 10. Neil Crawford CR81
11. Josh Harm SB55 12.

EVENT 11  5:40pm Heat 20 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Shaun Eyres SB19 2. Tim Weir C58
3. Matty Smith CR36 4. Shannon Blackburn SC22
5. Josh Crang SC23 6. Brodie Boss CR12
7. Dennis Shallcross BB81 8. Scott McDermott SB24
9. Jack Cameron RK22 10. Glenn Pagel G4
11. Darren Ciesiolka SB193 12.
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EVENT 12  5:50pm Heat 21 Modified Sedans 10 Laps

1. Rachel Pratt Vo4 2. Johnno Collins CN21

3. David Head CR24 4. Mark Raymont G27

5. Shane MacDondald CR4 6. Dean Ruthenberg BW?72

7. Jessica O’Meara G29 8. Tony Coomber GL11

9. Chris Hams SB11 10. Jason Dreaver SC30
11. Ash Volk CR73 12.

EVENT 13  6:00pm Heat 3 Modlites 8 Laps

1. Dylan Hunter Q45 2. Anthony Stewart Q32
3. Neil Gregson Q17 4. Nathan Politch Q48
5. Abi Meehan Q23 6. Mitch Pammenter Q82
7. Josh Smith Q11 8. Julian Olley Q9
9. Warren Hooper Q84 10. Jared Stephenson N45
11. Bevan Collins Q20 12. Cathy Pammenter Q64
13. Jadyn Stone Q7

EVENT 14  6:07pm Heat 4 Modlites 8 Laps

1. Joel Smith N19 2. Luke Fraser Q5

3. Pacey Clegg Q33 4. Callum Beerling Q3

5. Brayden Preston Q99 6. Sean Butcher Q66

7. Chris Were Q47 8. Kurt Grambower Q22

9. Dakota Laverty Q41 10. Terry Leerentveld Q25
11. Sam Gollschewsky Q74 12. Scott Lehfeldt Q55
13. Sean Rose Q56 14. Casey Collins Q21

- PETROLEUM -

EVENT 15 6:14pm Heat 4 Street Stocks 8 Laps
1. Brad Mendes SB777 2. Travis Hutchison SB82
3. Dion Wood SB27 4. Greg Langton SB97
5. Peter Thompson C77 6. Samantha Killick C94
7. Tony Wust RK67 8. Amanda Coomber GL93
9. Troy Richards SB93 10. Brandon Hough BB94
11. Sheree Barron SB48 12. John Roycroft RK83
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EVENT 16 6:21pm Heat 5

Terri- Anne Cornelissen
Callum Auld

Ben Langton

Fletcher Smith

Jayden Bromeley
Nathan Barbeler

Ben Rasmussen

=
WkEoNwe=

EVENT 17 6:28pm Heat 6
Darren Ciesiolka
Michelle Barbeler
Robert Trapp

Jarrod Iacano

Rob Faux

Ken Iseppi

“bd 'Ed =

EVENT 18 6:35pm Heat 22

1. Jessica O’Meara
3. David Jacobi
5. Ty Galley

7. Josh Harm

9. Andrew Dike
11. Kye Walters

EVENT 19 6:45pm Heat 23

1. Will Roeser

3. Dean Ruthenberg
5. Jordan Cunningham
7. Scott McDermott
9. Brodie Boss

11. Tim Weir

EVENT 20 6:55pm Heat 24
1. Darren Severs
3. Myles Gilroy
5. Shannon Blackburn
7. Rodney Pammenter
9. Damien Miller

Tim Atkin

—_
=

C82
SC99
SB96
BB94
V62
SB88
G66

SB33
SB81
CR23
CR21
V11
CR6

G29
N36
V88
SB55
V37
Al

SC13

BW?72

CR99
SB24
CR12
C58

MK56
MK75

SC22
CR8

V6

G15

Street Stocks

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

[an Hardsman
Derek Richards
Matthew Storer
Dylan Jarman
Ben Stead

Matt Langton

Street Stocks

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

12

12

Ryan Kahler

Jo Storer

Ken Simpson
Belinda McCoubrie
Matt Nelson
Gordon Midolo

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.

Jason Dreaver
Richard Cook
David Head
Matty Smith
Greg Stevenson
Steven Love

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Corey Stein
Ash Volk
Wayne Gilroy
Antony Gaunt
Tony Coomber
Ben Stead

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.

Shane MacDonald
Alex Sweeney
Aidan Raymont
Jake Hawkins
Greg Worling
Josh Cran

8 Laps
BW99
SB25
RK23
SB17
SB10
CR2

8 Laps
G33
V77
RK68
C66
Q1
SC39

10 Laps

SC30
GL5
CR24
CR36
ACT3
B69

10 Laps

SB5
CR73
MK19
RK3
GL11
SB13

10 Laps

CR4
SB108
G28
B12
N11
SC23
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1. Nathan MacDonald CR32 2. Braydon Pacey M63
3. Kevin Young RK71 4. Neil Crawford CR81
5. Peter White CR111 6. Russell Harris C69
7. Matt Nelson V61 8. Johnno Collins CN21
9. Mark Raymont G27 10. Aaron Bunton V87
11. Brett Barron SB48 12. Ty Francis G87

1. Steve Jordan CR7 2. Glenn Pagel G4
3. Darren Baldwin SB4 4. Thomas Hunter SC17
5. Chris Hams SB11 6. Dennis Shallcross BB81
7. Jason Boss T2 8. Cameron Birch CR5
9. Brett Watson CR9 10. Gary Pagel MK68
11. Michael Cheeseman SC16 12.

1. Steve Blackburn SC55 2. Darran Lester B59
3. Jim Cowley Glé6 4. Andrew Roberts RK18
5. Rachel Hawkins B51 6. Adam Jorgensen T25
7. Brenton Scott RK42 8. Jamie Love B67
9. Steven Quirk N47 10. Mick Shelford CR54
11. Rachel Pratt V94 12.

1. Joel Berkley BB18 2. Darren Ciesiolka SB193
3. Jack Cameron RK22 4. Max Clarke N15
5. Kent Shelford M21 6. Stephen Geritz SB10
7. Aaron Alcock SB17 8. Graham West V56
9. Shaun Eyres SB19 10. Craig Franz SC3
11. Jason Schloss CR69 12.
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EVENT 25 8:10pm B Main Street Stocks 10 laps
1. 2.
3. 4.
5. 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.

11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsored by Edge Automotive & Performance Series

EVENT 26 8:20pm A Main Modlites 20 laps
1. 2.
3. 4.
5 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.

11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

(All in - Heads up)
Sponsored by Westlink Petroleum

DVD’s AVAILABLE
FROM EACH NIGHT

SPrecninay FooTAGE 5 a 5','"5 Pastage
Find us on
_IE Face bOO k ASH MEDIA PREMIUM
www.Ash-Media.com

per Month. Watch our
DVD Collection online!

Virom Kingaroy . $%711.as

0430 813 211
AshMediaAustraliacecGmail.com
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EVENT 27

EVENT 28

EVENT 29

A B s hd Bd e

- bd B be

8:40pm
Ty Galley
Tim Atkin
Kevin Young
Jason Dreaver
Johnno Collins
Jim Cowley

8:50pm
Tony Coomber
Brenton Scott
Darren Baldwin
Craig Franz

Andrew Roberts

Jason Boss

9:00pm
Aaron Bunton
Steven Love

Adam Jorgensen

Rachel Hawkins
Aaron Alcock
Joel Berkley

Conpak Earthmoving

Aaron & Krysty Connelly

Earthmoving Contractors
0407 589 633

Heat 29

V88
G15
RK71
SC30
CN21
G16

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Josh Crang

Scott McDermott
Myles Gilroy
Steve Jordan
Matt Nelson
David Jacobi

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

Heat 30

GL11
RK42
SB4
SC3
RK18
T5

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Jordan Cunningham
Gary Pagel

Dennis Shallcross
Greg Worling

Will Roeser

Shane MacDonald

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

Heat 31

V87
B69
T25
B51
SB17
BB18

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Alex Sweeney
Brett Barron
Jason Schloss
Antony Gaunt
David Head
Braydon Pacey

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts

10 Laps
SC23
SB24
MK75
CR7
V61
N36

10 Laps
CR99
MK68
BB81
N11
SC13
CR4

10 Laps
SB108
SB48
CR69
RK3
CR24
M63
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@ Ken Mills Toyota

TOYOTA

EVENT 30 9:10pm Heat 32 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Ty Francis G87 2. Peter White CR111
3. Mick Shelford CR54 4. Ash Volk CR73
5. Neil Crawford CR81 6. Darran Lester B59
7. Rachel Pratt Vo4 8. Jamie Love B67
9. Shaun Eyres SB19 10. Dean Ruthenberg BW?72
11. Darren Severs MK56 12. Steve Blackburn SC55

EVENT 31 9:20pm Heat 33 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Josh Harm SB55 2. Aidan Raymont G28
3. Wayne Gilroy MK19 4. Max Clarke N15
5. Rodney Pammenter CR8 6. Tim Weir C58
7. Jack Cameron RK22 8. Matty Smith CR36
9. Kent Shelford M21 10. Shannon Blackburn SC22
11. Thomas Hunter SC17 12.

EVENT 32 9:30pm Heat 34 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Damien Miller V6 2. Andrew Dike C37
3. Ben Stead SB13 4. Chris Hams SB11
5. Richard Cook GL5 6. Mark Raymont G27
7. Glenn Pagel G4 8. Steven Quirk N47
9. Nathan MacDonald CR32 10. Graham West V56
1. Stephen Geritz SB10 12.

EVENT 33 9:40pm Heat 35 Modified Sedans 10 Laps
1. Kye Walters Al 2. Russell Harris C69
3. Jake Hawkins B12 4. Brodie Boss CR12
5. Greg Stevenson ACT3 6. Darren Ciesiolka SB193
7. Michael Cheeseman SC16 8. Cameron Birch CR5
9. Brett Watson CR9 10. Jessica O’'Meara G29
11. Corey Stein SB5 12.
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EVENT 34 9:50pm A Main Street Stocks 25 laps
1 2.
3. 4.
5. 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.

11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

(Qualifiers 1% to 16™ - plus top 4 from B Main)
Sponsored by Edge Automotive & Performance
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- What is the Queens Royal?

The Queens Royal is an event created to celebrate the contribution that all
women have made and continue to make within the speedway community.

This season it is back again and once again the entire concept is all about fun
and celebrating women in speedway. It incorporates every aspect of the sport,
Including driver’s, crews, officials, volunteers on and off the track along with
the massive part as the support network for many families and drivers as
mother, grandmothers, wives, sisters or friends. The contribution so many
women in this sport is phenomenal and we can’t thank you all enough.

Queens Royal Year Winner Runner-Up Third
2018 Maddi McGee Jessica O’Meara Sarah Franz
2019 Maddi McGee Jessica O’Meara Amy Evans
2020 ?7?7? 2?7 2?7

Special thanks to the following for their support of this season’s Queens Royal event:

€) Bendigo Bank

For all your Mechanical, Steel Fabrication &
; s o
S [J d Engineering Needs

M G K SERVICES
SI LAG E M - 0427 851 131 95-97 Shakespeare St, Alpha
CONTRACTORS Warkshap - (07) 4885 1333 "

0LD 4724
Email- mgkservices76mgmail.com PO Box 48, Alpha 0L 4724

Along with Tim § Amanda Coomber, Crab Industries and Reputable Maintence Services
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Last year’s Queens Royal!

2019 Queens Royal Top Stars (L-R):
Jessica 0'Meara (2"), Maddi McGee (1¢t), Amy Evans (31)

2019 Queens Royal New Stars (L-R):
Chrissy Scotney (2"), Jacki Cunningham (1), Amanda Seiler (31)
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Run Sheet |

Time

9:00am
9:00am
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:22 PM
4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM
4:52 PM
4:59 PM
5:06 PM
5:13 PM
5:21 PM
5:29 PM
5:36 PM
5:43 PM
5:50 PM
5:58 PM
6:06 PM
6:13 PM
6:20 PM
6:27 PM
6:35 PM
6:43 PM
6:50 PM
6:57 PM
7:05 PM
7:13 PM
7:20 PM
7:27 PM
7:34 PM
7:42 PM
7:50 PM
8:05 PM
8:13 PM
8:25 PM
8:35 PM
8:50 PM
9:05 PM
9:25 PM
9:45 PM
10:05 PM

Join us in the pits for the Kings and Queens Royal Trophy Presentations

Division

Pit Gates Officially Open - access prior is acceptable

Scrutineering commences
Main Gates Open

Drivers Briefing

Modified Sedans

Junior Sedans - Top Stars
Junior Sedans - Top Stars
Junior Sedans - New Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Queens Royal - New Stars
Queens Royal - New Stars
Junior Sedans - New Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Queens Royal - Top Stars
Queens Royal - Top Stars
Queens Royal - Top Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Junior Sedans - New Stars
Junior Sedans - Top Stars
Junior Sedans - Top Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Queens Royal - New Stars
Queens Royal - New Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans

Queens Royal - Top Stars
Queens Royal - Top Stars
Queens Royal - Top Stars
Modified Sedans
Modified Sedans (Top 7)
Junior Sedans - New Stars
Modified Sedans

Interval / Pit Walk
Modified Sedans

Junior Sedans - Top Stars
Queens Royal - Top Stars
Queens Royal - New Stars
Modified Sedans

Queens Royal - Top Stars
Modified Sedans

Event

Grand Parade
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
L Dash
K Dash
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 2
J Dash
I Dash
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
H Dash
G Dash
Heat 3
Heat 3
Heat 4
F Dash
E Dash
Heat 3
Heat 4
D Dash
C Dash
Heat 4
Heat5
Heat 6
B Dash
Hot laps
Feature Race
A Dash

Pole Shuffle
Feature Race
B Main
Feature Race
B Main
Feature Race
Kings Royal

Laps

8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
8 laps
5 laps
15 laps
8 laps

2 laps
15 laps
15 laps
20 laps
20 laps
20 laps
50 laps
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Program | 26 Jan 20

1. Riley Coutts SC4 2. Darcy Wilson V5
3. Jayden Hancock M7 4. Harry Doyle RK8
5. Mason Pammenter CR8 6. Brodie Hollyman C12
7. ]] Hamilton B19 8.

1. Mason Cameron RK22 2. Kipp Barron SB24
3. Joshua Ciesiolka SB33 4. Olivia Muscat MK68
5. Braith Hogan N1 6. Rys Meakins V85
7. Dane Andersson SB86 8

1. Levi O’'Brien M99 2. Chloe Lebeter MK3
3. Taryn Francis G5 4. Riley Hutchison SB7
5. Em Whell CR7 6. Braydon Steffens G8

7. Bailey Payne CR12 8. Cooper Reid M17
9. Dylan Barrow V17 10. Jake Coomber GL21
11. Charlotte Christensen SB22 12. Imogen Skyes B76

1 2.
3 4,
5 6.
7 8.

€) Bendigo Bank
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1. Stephanie Frickle BB39 2. Neisa Rasmussen M2
3. Jessica Biddle G6 4. Sonia Nelson SB48
5. Bec]Jones SB17 6. Vicky Buckenham RK18
7. Belinda Gooden BB30 8. Marni Robertson G5
9. Jorja Lyons M38 10. Kristie Harm SB11

1. Sophie Mead G2 2. Kristina Midolo SC39
3. Amanda Seiler SB44 4. Vicki Oliver SB10
5. Donna Graham N54 6. Melinda Wright Mé63
7. Bree Wright G97 8. Tahlia Goodman-Jones G33
9. Belinda Chalcraft RK38 10. Dakota Smithwick RK63
11. Cassie Bleys SB26 12

1. Imogen Skyes B76 2. Charlotte Christensen SB22
3. Jake Coomber GL21 4. Dylan Barrow V17
5. Cooper Reid M17 6. Bailey Payne CR12
7. Brodie Shepherd R23 8. Hannah Christensen SB27
9. Jack Menzies MK27 10. Tyson Jennings RK33
11. Jackalyn Lyons M38 12. Khan Thoroughgood G51

“bd 'Ed =
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NO OB

=
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1. Kristy Bonsey SB2 2. Teah Dale GL7
3. Kayla Stokes SB8 4. Stefani Ameduri M9

5. Dakota Laverty GL15 6. Danielle Cook M16
7. Nicole Shelford M21 8. Selina Jennings G25
9. Gemma Laidlaw V26 10. Leonie Knight SC30
11. Brooke Etherden RK31 12.

1. Maddi McGee SB32 2. Jessica Ciesiolka SB33
3. Sarah Franz SC36 4. Courtney Meakins V84
5. Jacki Cunningham SB41 6. Sheree Barron SB48
7. Zoey Salau V52 8. Brooke Ferguson V62
9. Amy Evans CR96 10. Belinda McCoubrie V66
11. Felicity Roycroft C77 12

1. Jo Storer V77 2. Samantha Barbeler SB81
3. Tanya Mathews M36 4. Terri-Anne Cornelissen C82

5. Chantelle Barbeler SB88 6. Michelle Barbeler SB88
7. Amanda Coomber GL93 8. Chrisy Scotney G66

9. Samantha Killick C94 10.

N0 Ww R
© oA N
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EVENT 15  5:58pm Dash G Modified Sedans 8 laps
2.

e e

4,
6.
8.

EVENT 16 6:06pm Heat 3 Junior Sedans - New Stars 8 laps
1. Khan Thoroughgood G51 2. Jackalyn Lyons M38
3. Tyson Jennings RK33 4. Jack Menzies MK27
5. Hannah Christensen SB27 6. Brodie Shepherd R23
7. Braydon Steffens G8 8. Em Whell CR7
9. Riley Hutchison SB7 10. Taryn Francis G5
11. Chloe Lebeter MK3 12. Levi O’Brien M99

EVENT 17 6:13pm Heat 3 Junior Sedans - Top Stars 8 laps
1. Dane Andersson SB86 2. Rhys Meakins V85
3. Braith Hogan N1 4. Olivia Muscat MK68
5. Jayden Hancock M7 6. Darcy Wilson V5
7. Riley Coutts SC4 8.

EVENT 18 6:20pm Heat 4 Junior Sedans - Top Stars 8 laps
1. JJ Hamilton B19 2. Brodie Hollyman C12
3. Mason Pammenter CR8 4. Harry Doyle RK8
5. Joshua Ciesiolka SB33 6. Kipp Barron SB24
7. Mason Cameron RK22 8.

Electrical Services
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EVENT 19 6:27pm Dash F Modified Sedans 8 laps
2.

e e

4,
6.
8.

EVENT 20 6:35pm Dash E Modified Sedans 8 laps
1. 2.
3. 4.
5. 6.
7 8.

EVENT 21 6:43pm Heat 3 Queens Royal - New Stars 8 laps
1. Belinda Chalcraft RK38 2. Marni Robertson G5
3. Tahlia Goodman-Jones G33 4. Melinda Wright Mé63
5. Donna Graham N54 6. BecJones SB17
7. Amanda Seiler SB44 8. Kristina Midolo SC39
9. Neisa Rasmussen M2 10. Cassie Bleys SB26

EVENT 22  6:50pm Heat 4 Queens Royal - New Stars 8 laps
1. Dakota Smithwick RK63 2. Jorja Lyons M38
3. Bree Wright G97 4. Belinda Gooden BB30
5. Vicky Buckenham RK18 6. Sonia Nelson SB48
7. Vicki Oliver SB10 8. Jessica Biddle G6
9. Stephanie Frickle BB39 10. Sophie Mead G2
11. Kirstie Harm SB11 12.

Tan
@

RECE PRARTS
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1. Brooke Etherden RK31 2. Amy Evans CR96

3. Gemma Laidlaw V26 4. Selina Jennings G25

5. Michelle Barbeler SB88 6. Danielle Cook M16

7. Courtney Meakins V84 8. Stefani Ameduri M9

9. Samantha Barbeler SB88 10. Teah Daley GL7
Kristy Bonse SB2 12

1. Felicity Roycroft C77 2. Leonie Knight SC30
3. Chrisy Scotney G66 4. Amanda Coomber GL93
5. Sheree Barron SB48 6. Chantelle Barbeler SB88
7. Dakota Laverty GL15 8. Tanya Matthews M36
9. Sarah Franz SC36 10. Jo Storer V77
11. Maddi McGee SB32 12

1. Belinda McCoubrie V66 2. Samantha Killick C94
3. Brooke Ferguson V62 4. Nicole Shelford M21
5. Zoey Salau V52 6. Jacki Cunningham SB41
7. Terri-Anne Cornelissen C82 8. Kayla Stokes SB8
9. Jessica Ciesiolka SB33 10.
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Deb Frecklington mp

Member for Nanango

EVENT 32

Race #1
Race #2
Race #3
Race #4
Race #5
Race #6
Race #7

EVENT 33

8:25pm

8:35pm

Pole Shuffle

7th
6th
5th
4th
3rd
2nd
1st

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

A Main

Modified Sedans

Winner of A Dash

Winner of Race #1
Winner of Race #2
Winner of Race #3
Winner of Race #4
Winner of Race #5
Winner of Race #6

Junior Sedans - Top Stars
2.
4.
6.
8.

10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.

Sponsored by Astill’s Electrical Services

2 laps

15 laps
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EVENT 37 9:45pm A Main Queens Royal - Top Stars 20 laps
1 2.
3. 4.
5. 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.

11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.

Sponsored by Bendigo Bank

EVENT 38 10:05pm A Main Modified Sedans 50 laps
1 2.
3. 4.
5. 6.
7. 8.
9. 10.

11. 12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
17. 18.
19. 20.
21. 22.
23. 24.

Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts
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